EXHIBIT

i Y

9/21/20

To the Honorable Commissioners Court:

Robert Newsom, County Judge

Mickey Barker, Commissioner Precinct #1
Greg Anglin, Commissioner Precinct #2
Wade Bartley, Commissioner Precinct #3
Joe Price, Commissioner Precinct #4

In accordance with Local Government Code § 111.0108:

The county auditor or the county judge in a county that does not have a
county auditor shall certify to the commissioner’s court the receipt of
revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the
budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On
certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited
purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its
intended purposes.

I, Shannah Aulsbrook, County Auditor of Hopkins County certify to the Hopkins County
Commissioners Court the receipt of: See Attached List

CERTIFIED BY:

Sl ek 0.2

Sr‘f:_a;ngzh hTJlerOOk Date




9/21/20

Budget Amendment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
1. Revenue 010-201-000 FUND BALANCE (6058)
2. Expense 010-543-486 UNIFORMS 6058

Safer grant did not pay for new employees PPE & uniforms. This was needed to bring his
budget in balance.



9/21/20

To the Honorable Commissioners Court:

Robert Newsom, County Judge

Mickey Barker, Commissioner Precinct #1
Greg Anglin, Commissioner Precinct #2
Wade Bartley, Commissioner Precinct #3
Joe Price, Commissioner Precinct #4

In accordance with Local Government Code § 111.0108:

The county auditor or the county judge in a county that does not have a
county auditor shall certify to the commissioner’s court the receipt of
revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the
budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On
certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited
purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its
intended purposes.

I, Shannah Aulsbrook, County Auditor of Hopkins County certify to the Hopkins County
Commissioners Court the receipt of: See Attached List

CERTIFIED BY:

Whio\neet Ya1p

Shannah pﬁulsbrook Date




9/21/20

R

Budget Amendment

JAIL FOOD OVER BUDGET

Revenue
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense

010-340-204
010-563-418
010-563-419
010-563-330
010-563-431

Prisoner Housing
Prisoner Food
Prisoner Supplies
Operating

Repairs & Maint Blding

(100,000)
75,000
11,000
11,000
3,000



