	EXHIBIT	
tabbles"	()	
5	-1	_
	14	

9/21/20

To the Honorable Commissioners Court:

Robert Newsom, County Judge Mickey Barker, Commissioner Precinct #1 Greg Anglin, Commissioner Precinct #2 Wade Bartley, Commissioner Precinct #3 Joe Price, Commissioner Precinct #4

In accordance with Local Government Code § 111.0108:

The county auditor or the county judge in a county that does not have a county auditor shall certify to the commissioner's court the receipt of revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its intended purposes.

I, Shannah Aulsbrook, County Auditor of Hopkins County certify to the Hopkins County Commissioners Court the receipt of: See Attached List

CERTIFIED BY:

JOOK

Shannah Aulsbrook

·21.20

Date

Budget Amendment

FIRE DEPARTMENT

1.	Revenue	010-201-000	FUND BALANCE	(6058)
2.	Expense	010-543-486	UNIFORMS	6058

Safer grant did not pay for new employees PPE & uniforms. This was needed to bring his budget in balance.

9/21/20

9/21/20

To the Honorable Commissioners Court:

Robert Newsom, County Judge Mickey Barker, Commissioner Precinct #1 Greg Anglin, Commissioner Precinct #2 Wade Bartley, Commissioner Precinct #3 Joe Price, Commissioner Precinct #4

In accordance with Local Government Code § 111.0108:

The county auditor or the county judge in a county that does not have a county auditor shall certify to the commissioner's court the receipt of revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its intended purposes.

I, Shannah Aulsbrook, County Auditor of Hopkins County certify to the Hopkins County Commissioners Court the receipt of: See Attached List

CERTIFIED BY:

1-1

Shannah Aulsbrook

Date

Budget Amendment

JAIL FOOD OVER BUDGET

1.	Revenue	010-340-204	Prisoner Housing	(100,000)
2.	Expense	010-563-418	Prisoner Food	75,000
3.	Expense	010-563-419	Prisoner Supplies	11,000
4.	Expense	010-563-330	Operating	11,000
5.	Expense	010-563-431	Repairs & Maint Blding	3,000

- -

.